
 

           EXTENSION NO. 2 TO FORM OF CONTRACT 
 
Contractor:    Aramark Correctional Services, LLC   
 
Contract No. 17RFP33017B-BR, Inmate Food Services and Related Food Service 

Operations 
 
Address:         1512 George Place     
City, State   Conyers, Georgia 30012      
   
E-mail:             Washington-eugenia@aramark.com 
 
Contact:       Eugenia Washington 
    District Manager 
 

W I T N E S S E T H 
 

WHEREAS, Fulton County (“County”) entered into a Contract with Aramark 
Correctional Services, LLC to provide/perform food services and related food service 
operation, dated November 1, 2017, on behalf of the Fulton County Sheriff’s Office; and  

 
 WHEREAS, the County wishes to extend the subject contract, with all terms and 
conditions unchanged, for an additional eight month period; and 
 

WHEREAS, the Contractor has performed satisfactorily over the period of the 
contract; and 

 
WHEREAS, this Extension was approved by the Fulton County Board of 

Commissioners on April 20, 2022, BOC# 22-0292. 
 
NOW, THEREFORE, the County and the Contractor agree as follows: 
 
This Extension No. 2 to Form of Contract is effective as of the 1st day of May 2022, 
between the County and Aramark Correctional Services, LLC who agree that all 
Services specified will be performed by in accordance with this Extension No. 2 to Form 
of Contract and the Contract Documents for an additional eight month period, with the 
contract ending as of 31st day of December, 2022. 
 
1. COMPENSATION:  The services herein shall be performed by Contractor for a 

total amount not to exceed $2,550,739.00 (Two Million, Seven Hundred Thirty-
Nine Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents. 

 
3. LIABILITY OF COUNTY: This Extension No. 2 to Form of Contract shall not 

become binding on the County and the County shall incur no liability upon same 
until such agreement has been executed by the Chair to the Commission, 
attested to by the Clerk to the Commission and delivered to Contractor. 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 1DD6F40E-39BC-47A0-ABE3-45A6335F774E

mailto:Washington-eugenia@aramark.com


 

 
4. EFFECT OF EXTENSION NO. 2 TO FORM OF CONTRACT: Except as 

modified by this Extension No. 2 to Form of Contract, the Contract, and all 
Contract Documents, remain in full force and effect. 

 
 
 

[INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

DocuSign Envelope ID: 1DD6F40E-39BC-47A0-ABE3-45A6335F774E



 

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the Parties hereto have caused this Contract to be executed 
by their duly authorized representatives as attested and witnessed and their corporate 

seals to be hereunto affixed as of the day and year date first above written. 
 
OWNER:   
 
FULTON COUNTY, GEORGIA 
 
 
 

 CONSULTANT: 
 
ARAMARK CORRECTIONAL 
SERVICES, LLC 
 
 
 

Robert L. Pitts, Chairman 
Fulton County Board of Commissioners 
 
ATTEST: 
 
 
 

 Michael Santoro 
Vice President, Finance 
 
ATTEST: 
 
 
 

Tonya R. Grier 
Clerk to the Commission   
 
(Affix County Seal) 

 Secretary/ 
Assistant Secretary 
 
(Affix Corporate Seal) 

 
APPROVED AS TO FORM: 
 
 
 

  
ATTEST: 
 
 
____________________________ 

Office of the County Attorney 
 
APPROVED AS TO CONTENT: 
 
 
 

 Notary Public 
 

 

County: _____________________ 
 
 
Commission Expires: __________ 

Patrick “Pat” Labat, Sheriff 
Fulton County Sheriff’s Office 

  
(Affix Notary Seal) 

 
 
 
 
 

ITEM#:_____________ RCS:_______ 
RECESS MEETING 

ITEM#:____________ RM:_________ 
REGULAR MEETING 

 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 1DD6F40E-39BC-47A0-ABE3-45A6335F774E

March 25, 2025

of Camden

4/20/20222022-0292



ATTACHMENT A 

Fulton County Jail, GA 

Effective May 1, 2022 – December 31, 2022 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 1DD6F40E-39BC-47A0-ABE3-45A6335F774E



DocuSign Envelope ID: 1DD6F40E-39BC-47A0-ABE3-45A6335F774E



Fulton County

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 122-0292 Name:

Status:Type: CM Action Item - Justice and
Safety

Passed

File created: In control:3/7/2022 Board of Commissioners

On agenda: Final action:4/20/2022 4/20/2022

Title: Request approval to extend an existing contract - Sheriff’s Office, 17RFP33017B-BR in an amount not
to exceed $2,550,739.00 with Aramark Correctional Services, LLC (Conyers, Georgia) to provide
inmate food services to inmates housed at the Fulton County Jail, Marietta Annex, and South Fulton
Municipal Regional Jail.  Effective dates: May 1, 2022 through December 31, 2022.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Aramark EXTENSION AGREEMENT (2) 2022, 2. Aramark CPR 4th qtr & Sheriff Letter

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approveBoard of Commissioners4/20/2022 1 Pass

Fulton County Printed on 4/21/2022Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

DocuSign Envelope ID: 1DD6F40E-39BC-47A0-ABE3-45A6335F774E

http://www.legistar.com/

	Exstension No. 2 Agreement.pdf
	Cost for 5-1-2022 - 12-31-22

		2022-05-31T11:25:41-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




